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Alien Series 24/48V WISP PoE Switch

WI-PS310GF-Alien | WI-PMS310GF-Alien | WI-PMS310GF- Alien-I | WI-PMS328GF-Alien
WI-PoEQOX | WI-PoE61-24V

Overview

The Alien PoE Switch Series was designed specifically for the WISP with a rugged chassis and extended
operating temperature range. It features a simple yet powerful user interface providing the software features
WISPs need in a switch.

Features

24V/48V Auto-detect

PoE Switch is suitable for 48V 802.3af/at and 24V PoE
powered devices like many wireless AP, CPE, IP-cameras,
VOIP phones, etc.

Full Gigabit

Build and expand your network with Wi-Tek full gigabit PoE
switch, delivering robust performance switching for growing
networks.

Fiber Connectivity

The switch provides fiber connectivity options for your growing
networks. All switches include two SFP ports, providing up to
1000Mbps uplink ports.

Powerful Functionality

The L2 Managed PoE Switch uses a intelligent web page that
provides basic switching features, PoE configuration per port,
and a variety of advanced features.
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Specifications

HARDWARE FEATURES

L2 Managed

WI-PMS310G

Yes

Yes

WI-PMS328GF-Alien

Yes

WI-PS31

Interface

810/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports
2 1000Mbps SFP Slots
1 Console Port

810/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports
2 1000Mbps SFP Slots

24.10/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports
4 1000Mbps Combo
SFP Slots
1 Console Port

810/100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports
2 1000Mbps SFP Slots

2100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports

2100/1000Mbps
RJ45 Ports

PoE Port

Port 1-8: 802.3 af/at and
24V Passive

Port 1-2: 48V 802.3bt 60W
Port 3-8: 24V Passive
or 48V 802.3af/at

Port 1-4: 24V Passive
or 802.3 af/at
Port 5-8: 802.3bt 90W
Port 9-24: 802.3af/at

Port 1- 8: 802.3 af/at and
24V Passive

PoE IN: Passive 24V
PoE OUT: 802.3af/at 48V

PoE IN: 802.3af/at 48-52V
PoE OUT: Passive 24V

Network Media

10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 100m)
100BASE-TX/1000Base-T: UTP category 5, 5e, 6 or above cable (maximum 100m)
1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF 1000Base-L X:62.5um/50um MM(2m~550m) or 10um SMF(2m~5000m)

10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (Max 100m)
EIA/TIA-568 100Q STP (Max 100m)
100BASE-TX: UTP category 5, 5e cable (Max 100m)
EIA/TIA-568 100Q STP (Max 100m)
1000BASE-T: UTP category 5, 5e, 6 cable (Max 100m)

Fan Quantity Fanless Fanless 2Fans Fanless Fanless Fanless
q 150W (max. with PoE 300W (max. with PoE 150W (max. with PoE
[PemEr Censumpien device connected) device connected) 400w device connected) 30w 24w
Dc1:9-52V 10A Max
DC 48-55V 5A Max A _ AC 110~240V 50/60HZ DCIN 12-57V DCIN 36-60V
External Power Supply AC 110~240V 50/60Hz | DC2:37-57VE8AMax | AC110~240V 50/60HZ DC 48-55V 5A Max POE IN 24V POE IN 48V
DC3:37-57V 8A Max
Exchange Capacity 20Gbps 20Gbps 56Gbps 20Gbps 2Gbps 2Gbps
Packet Forwarding Rate 14.9Mpps 18Mpps 41.7Mpps 14.9Mpps 14.9Mpps 14.9Mpps
Mac Address Table 8K 8K 16K 4K 2K 2K
Packet Buffer Memory 1.5Mb 4Mb 12Mb 1.5Mb 1Mb 1Mb
Jumbo Frame 10240 Bytes 10240 Bytes 10240 Bytes 10240 Bytes 10240 Bytes 10240 Bytes

Protection Level

6KV Lightning protection
6KV ESD Contact discharge

6KV Lightning protection

8KV ESD Contact discharge

6KV Lightning protection
6KV ESD Contact discharge

4KV Lightning protection
4KV ESD Contact discharge

Transmission Method

Store-And-Forward

Advanced Functions

Certification

Priority Function
Mac Address Auto-Learning
And Auto-Aging
Store and forward
IEEE 802.3x flow control for
Full-duplex Mode
Backpressure for Half-
duplex Mode

Mac Address Auto-Learning
And Auto-Aging
Store and forward
IEEE 802.3x flow control for
Full-duplex Mode
Backpressure for Half-
duplex Mode

CE, FCC, RoHS

Mac Address Auto-Learning
And Auto-Aging
Store and forward
IEEE 802.3x flow control for
Full-duplex Mode
Backpressure for Half-
duplex Mode

OTHERS

Package Dimension

270x256x65 mm

270%220%67 mm

510x375x90 mm

270x256x65 mm

125%x97x40 mm

125%97x40 mm

Switch Dimension 210x140%45 mm 163%x133x75 mm 440x29%x45 mm 205%140x45 mm 85x87x30 mm 85x87x30 mm
Gross Weight 1.37kg 1.92kg 4.11kg 1.64kg 0.19kg 0.19kg
Net Weight 0.91kg 1.52kg 3.36kg 1.05kg 0.15kg 0.15kg

Package Contents

1 x PoE Switch
1 x Power Cord
1 x User Guide

1 x PoE Switch

1 x Temperature Sensor
1 x Screw Driver
1 x User Guide

1 x PoE Switch
1 x Power Cord

1 x Rack-Mount Kit
1 x Robber Feet
1 x User Guide

1 x PoE Switch
1 x Power Cord
1 x User Guide

1 x PoE Converter
1 x User Guide

1x PoE Converter
1 x User Guide

Working Environment

Working Temperature:
-10°C~55°C
Storage temperature:
-40°C~70°C
Working Humidity:
10%~90% RH
non-condensing
Storage Humidity:
5%~90% RH
non-condensing

Working Temperature:
-40°C~80°C
Storage temperature:
-40°C~90°C
Working Humidity:
10%~90% RH
non-condensing
Storage Humidity:
5%~95% RH
non-condensing

Working Temperature:
-10°C~55°C
Storage temperature:
-40°C~70°C
Working Humidity:
10%~90% RH
non-condensing
Storage Humidity:
5%~90% RH
non-condensing

Working Temperature:
-10°C~55°C
Storage temperature:
-40°C~70°C
Working Humidity:
10%~90% RH
non-condensing
Storage Humidity:
5%~90% RH
non-condensing

Operating Temperature:
-10°C~70°C

Operating Temperature:
-10°C~70°C




